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HR 1187
To amend title 38, United States Code, to adjust certain limits on the guaranteed amount of a home loan under
the home loan program of the Department of Veterans Affairs.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Armed Forces and National Security
Introduced: Feb 27, 2015
Current Status: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .
Latest Action: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .  (Apr 16, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/1187 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Zeldin, Lee M. [R-NY-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (6 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Feb 27, 2015

Rep. Takano, Mark [D-CA-41] D · CA Feb 27, 2015

Rep. Rice, Kathleen M. [D-NY-4] D · NY Apr 13, 2015

Rep. Brownley, Julia [D-CA-26] D · CA Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Gibson, Christopher P. [R-NY-19] R · NY Apr 16, 2015

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Apr 16, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Veterans' Affairs Committee House Reported by Apr 16, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Armed Forces and National Security

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 HR 3016 Related bill Feb 10, 2016: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Veterans'
Affairs.

Summary  (as of Feb 27, 2015) 

Changes the maximum amount of a veteran's home loan of more than $144,000 that is guaranteed by the Department of

Veterans Affairs to 25% of the loan amount.
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Actions Timeline

Apr 16, 2015: Subcommittee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held.
Apr 16, 2015: Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee by Voice Vote .
Mar 24, 2015: Subcommittee Hearings Held.
Mar 13, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Economic Opportunity.
Feb 27, 2015: Introduced in House
Feb 27, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Veterans' Affairs.
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